

**OSD Engineering Consultants**

Canvass of Bids - Received December 7, 2023  
 Narrows Pump Station Force Main Rehabilitation  
 RFP 2023-02

<b>1st Low Bidder</b> GVC Construction Inc. 305 Leominster Shirley Road Lunenburg, MA 01462	<b>2nd Low Bidder</b> N. Granese and Sons, Inc. 59 Jefferson Avenue Salem, MA 01970
--	--

Item No.	Base Bid Description	Unit	Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Traffic Management	LS	1	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Test Pits	EA	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Excavation Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	Dewatering, Cleaning, and Inspections of Existing Force Main	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
7	Force Main Lining	LS	1	\$ 2,886,175.00	\$ 2,886,175.00	\$ 2,890,000.00	\$ 2,890,000.00
8	Post-Installation Liner Hydrotest	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	Excavation Pits for Lining	LS	1	\$ 1,095,000.00	\$ 1,095,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
10	Air/Vacuum Release Manhole	LS	1	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
11	Gooseneck and Headworks Modifications	LS	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
12	16-inch connector sets, additional	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	18-inch connector sets, additional	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	Ledge Excavation	CY	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
15	Flowable (Controlled Density) Fill	CY	160	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00
16	Initial Pavement (2")	TON	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Final Pavement (Sandwich Road)	TON	3	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Driveway Bituminous Pavement	TON	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Bituminous Sidewalk	TON	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Granite Curb, Remove and Reset	LF	120	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	150	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,750.00
22	Loam and Seed	SY	270	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00
23	Utility Relocation	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	Disposal of Contaminated Materials	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Uniformed Police Detail	ALLOW	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26	Price Adjustments	ALLOW	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Temporary Force Main Bypass System	LS	1	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$ 5,956,275.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,071,950.00</b>